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European Cadet Championship
Monday, March 7, 2022 - 12:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Team Name Country Team Rank Notes
1 HUNGARY HUN 12.001
2 ITALY ITA 29.002
3 GERMANY GER 36.003
4 FRANCE FRA 36.007
5 GREAT BRITAIN GBR 60.009
6 ROMANIA ROU 73.003
7 BULGARIA BUL 74.014
8 POLAND POL 75.013
9 SPAIN ESP 82.01
10 TURKEY TUR 83.015
11 GREECE GRE 99.023



Ref: MORALES Jackobo (MEX)
Ref: DECKER Laura (USA)
Assist: APTSIAURI Tatia (GEO)
Assist: ORAY Cem (TUR)

1

Gold Medal

Ref: DOANA Andreea (ROU)
Ref: DECKER Laura (USA)

1

Ref: GNIEWKOWSKI Marek (POL)
Ref: CASARES Ignacio (ESP)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: GNIEWKOWSKI Marek (POL)
Ref: DECKER Laura (USA)

1

Ref: CASARES Ignacio (ESP)
Ref: DOANA Andreea (ROU)

2

Ref: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)
Ref: TILENSHIYEV Yeraly (KAZ)

3

Ref: CUCU D Mihai (ROU)
Ref: ORAY Cem (TUR)

4

Table of 8 (Pl. 1-8)

1

Ref: DOANA Andreea (ROU)
Ref: MORALES Jackobo (MEX)

2

3

4

5

Ref: CASARES Ignacio (ESP)
Ref: LIMBARDET Christophe (FRA)

6

Ref: GNIEWKOWSKI Marek (POL)
Ref: TILENSHIYEV Yeraly (KAZ)

7

8

Table of 16

HUN

ESP

POL

GBR

FRA

GER

GRE

ROU

BUL

TUR

ITA

Ref: CASARES Ignacio (ESP)
Ref: TILENSHIYEV Yeraly (KAZ)

1

Bronze Medal

FRA

ITA

Ref: CUCU D Mihai (ROU)
Ref: PEYKARARA Reza (IRI)

1

Table of 2 (Pl. 5-6)

Ref: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)
Ref: MORALES Jackobo (MEX)

1

Ref: CUCU D Mihai (ROU)
Ref: PEYKARARA Reza (IRI)

2

Table of 4 (Pl. 5-8)

ESP

GBR

GER

BUL

Ref: DOANA Andreea (ROU)
Ref: GNIEWKOWSKI Marek (POL)

1

Table of 2 (Pl. 7-8)

ESP

BUL



Ref: STOYCHEV Yulian (BUL)
Ref: TILENSHIYEV Yeraly (KAZ)

1

Table of 2 (Pl. 9-10)

1

Ref: APTSIAURI Tatia (GEO)
Ref: MORALES Jackobo (MEX)

2

Table of 4 (Pl. 9-12)

1

2

3

4

Table of 8 (Pl. 9-16)

POL

GRE

TUR

1

Table of 2 (Pl. 11-12)

TUR



European Cadet Championship
Monday, March 7, 2022 - 12:00

3 HOFMAN Karolina 5 5 1 1 DOBOS SAAVEDRA Duna 6

1 HABRYN Emilia 5 10 6 5 VILLEGAS MONTELONGO Fabiola 5

2 KOZLOWSKA Aniela 5 15 10 4 FERNANDEZ AVILA Mar 4

1 HABRYN Emilia 5 20 15 5 DOBOS SAAVEDRA Duna 6

3 HOFMAN Karolina 5 25 17 2 FERNANDEZ AVILA Mar 4

2 KOZLOWSKA Aniela 5 30 28 11 VILLEGAS MONTELONGO Fabiola 5

1 HABRYN Emilia 5 35 34 6 FERNANDEZ AVILA Mar 4

2 KOZLOWSKA Aniela 5 40 37 3 DOBOS SAAVEDRA Duna 6

3 HOFMAN Karolina 4 44 45 8 VILLEGAS MONTELONGO Fabiola 5

Referee: DOANA Andreea (ROU)
Referee: MORALES Jackobo (MEX)

6 STAN Amalia 5 5 4 4 KEFALA Konstantina 3

5 ALEXE Maria 5 10 5 1 THEODOSI Vasiliki 1

4 MITRUS Alexandra 5 15 10 5 PAPATHEODOROU Antonia Argyro 2

6 STAN Amalia 5 20 14 4 THEODOSI Vasiliki 1

4 MITRUS Alexandra 5 25 17 3 KEFALA Konstantina 3

5 ALEXE Maria 5 30 24 7 PAPATHEODOROU Antonia Argyro 2

4 MITRUS Alexandra 5 35 29 5 THEODOSI Vasiliki 1

6 STAN Amalia 5 40 33 4 PAPATHEODOROU Antonia Argyro 2

5 ALEXE Maria 5 45 38 5 KEFALA Konstantina 3

Referee: CASARES Ignacio (ESP)
Referee: LIMBARDET Christophe (FRA)



6 CERMEN Alara 5 5 4 4 NEIKOVA Emma 3

5 ALKAYA Begum 5 10 8 4 GEORGIEVA Mariela 1

4 DEMIRKOL Damla 5 15 14 6 ATANASOVA Kalina 2

6 CERMEN Alara 5 20 15 1 GEORGIEVA Mariela 1

4 DEMIRKOL Damla 1 21 25 10 NEIKOVA Emma 3

5 ALKAYA Begum 3 24 30 5 ATANASOVA Kalina 2

R GUNGOR Nil 3 27 35 5 KRASTEVA Vasilena R

6 CERMEN Alara 3 30 40 5 ATANASOVA Kalina 2

5 ALKAYA Begum 4 34 45 5 NEIKOVA Emma 3

Referee: GNIEWKOWSKI Marek (POL)
Referee: TILENSHIYEV Yeraly (KAZ)

6 DOBOS SAAVEDRA Duna 1 1 5 5 SPIESZ Anna 3

5 VILLEGAS MONTELONGO Fabiola 9 10 9 4 DOMONKOS Emese 1

4 FERNANDEZ AVILA Mar 5 15 14 5 KOVACS Zsanett 2

6 DOBOS SAAVEDRA Duna 1 16 20 6 DOMONKOS Emese 1

4 FERNANDEZ AVILA Mar 1 17 25 5 SPIESZ Anna 3

5 VILLEGAS MONTELONGO Fabiola 3 20 30 5 KOVACS Zsanett 2

4 FERNANDEZ AVILA Mar 5 25 35 5 DOMONKOS Emese 1

6 DOBOS SAAVEDRA Duna 2 27 40 5 KOVACS Zsanett 2

5 VILLEGAS MONTELONGO Fabiola 3 30 45 5 SPIESZ Anna 3

Referee: GNIEWKOWSKI Marek (POL)
Referee: DECKER Laura (USA)

6 MANGA Alejandra 5 5 3 3 CRAZE Lexie 3

5 CHABROL Roxane 5 10 5 2 JANE Melissa 1

4 MARTINEZ ALMANSA Ezechielle 5 15 7 2 BRIERLEY Bethany 2

6 MANGA Alejandra 5 20 15 8 JANE Melissa 1

4 MARTINEZ ALMANSA Ezechielle 5 25 20 5 CRAZE Lexie 3

5 CHABROL Roxane 5 30 24 4 BRIERLEY Bethany 2

4 MARTINEZ ALMANSA Ezechielle 5 35 28 4 JANE Melissa 1

6 MANGA Alejandra 5 40 33 5 BRIERLEY Bethany 2

5 CHABROL Roxane 5 45 38 5 CRAZE Lexie 3

Referee: CASARES Ignacio (ESP)
Referee: DOANA Andreea (ROU)



3 ALEXE Maria 5 5 3 3 NITSCHMANN Tiziana 6

1 MITRUS Alexandra 5 10 5 2 STEMPER Lena 5

2 STAN Amalia 5 15 7 2 GRAUDINS Victoria 4

1 MITRUS Alexandra 5 20 12 5 NITSCHMANN Tiziana 6

3 ALEXE Maria 5 25 15 3 GRAUDINS Victoria 4

2 STAN Amalia 5 30 16 1 STEMPER Lena 5

1 MITRUS Alexandra 5 35 26 10 HIRSCHFELD Anastasija R

2 STAN Amalia 5 40 29 3 NITSCHMANN Tiziana 6

3 ALEXE Maria 5 45 31 2 STEMPER Lena 5

Referee: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)
Referee: TILENSHIYEV Yeraly (KAZ)

6 POLLI Maria Clementina 5 5 0 0 NEIKOVA Emma 3

5 VIALE Mariella 5 10 3 3 GEORGIEVA Mariela 1

4 GIANCOLA Martina 5 15 8 5 ATANASOVA Kalina 2

6 POLLI Maria Clementina 5 20 14 6 GEORGIEVA Mariela 1

4 GIANCOLA Martina 5 25 17 3 NEIKOVA Emma 3

5 VIALE Mariella 5 30 18 1 ATANASOVA Kalina 2

4 GIANCOLA Martina 5 35 24 6 GEORGIEVA Mariela 1

6 POLLI Maria Clementina 5 40 32 8 ATANASOVA Kalina 2

5 VIALE Mariella 5 45 43 11 NEIKOVA Emma 3

Referee: CUCU D Mihai (ROU)
Referee: ORAY Cem (TUR)

3 CHABROL Roxane 5 5 3 3 KOVACS Zsanett 6

1 MARTINEZ ALMANSA Ezechielle 3 8 10 7 SPIESZ Anna 5

2 MANGA Alejandra 7 15 13 3 DOMONKOS Emese 4

1 MARTINEZ ALMANSA Ezechielle 2 17 20 7 KOVACS Zsanett 6

3 CHABROL Roxane 6 23 25 5 DOMONKOS Emese 4

2 MANGA Alejandra 1 24 30 5 SPIESZ Anna 5

1 MARTINEZ ALMANSA Ezechielle 1 25 35 5 DOMONKOS Emese 4

2 MANGA Alejandra 4 29 40 5 KOVACS Zsanett 6

3 CHABROL Roxane 4 33 45 5 SPIESZ Anna 5

Referee: DOANA Andreea (ROU)
Referee: DECKER Laura (USA)



6 POLLI Maria Clementina 2 2 5 5 ALEXE Maria 3

5 VIALE Mariella 7 9 10 5 MITRUS Alexandra 1

4 GIANCOLA Martina 0 9 15 5 STAN Amalia 2

6 POLLI Maria Clementina 1 10 20 5 MITRUS Alexandra 1

R BORRELLI Elisabetta 7 17 25 5 ALEXE Maria 3

5 VIALE Mariella 6 23 30 5 STAN Amalia 2

R BORRELLI Elisabetta 5 28 35 5 MITRUS Alexandra 1

6 POLLI Maria Clementina 3 31 40 5 STAN Amalia 2

5 VIALE Mariella 5 36 45 5 ALEXE Maria 3

Referee: GNIEWKOWSKI Marek (POL)
Referee: CASARES Ignacio (ESP)

6 STAN Amalia 3 3 5 5 SPIESZ Anna 3

5 ALEXE Maria 3 6 10 5 DOMONKOS Emese 1

4 BENCIU Rosemarie 1 7 15 5 KOVACS Zsanett 2

6 STAN Amalia 7 14 20 5 DOMONKOS Emese 1

4 BENCIU Rosemarie 4 18 25 5 SPIESZ Anna 3

5 ALEXE Maria 1 19 30 5 KOVACS Zsanett 2

4 BENCIU Rosemarie 6 25 35 5 DOMONKOS Emese 1

6 STAN Amalia 8 33 40 5 KOVACS Zsanett 2

5 ALEXE Maria 4 37 45 5 SPIESZ Anna 3

Referee: MORALES Jackobo (MEX)
Referee: DECKER Laura (USA)
Referee: APTSIAURI Tatia (GEO)
Video: ORAY Cem (TUR)

6 CERMEN Alara 3 3 5 5 KEFALA Konstantina 3

5 ALKAYA Begum 2 5 10 5 PAPAPETROPOULOU Alexandra 1

4 DEMIRKOL Damla 0 5 15 5 PAPATHEODOROU Antonia Argyro 2

6 CERMEN Alara 4 9 20 5 PAPAPETROPOULOU Alexandra 1

4 DEMIRKOL Damla 2 11 25 5 KEFALA Konstantina 3

5 ALKAYA Begum 6 17 30 5 PAPATHEODOROU Antonia Argyro 2

4 DEMIRKOL Damla 1 18 35 5 PAPAPETROPOULOU Alexandra 1

6 CERMEN Alara 2 20 40 5 PAPATHEODOROU Antonia Argyro 2

5 ALKAYA Begum 10 30 45 5 KEFALA Konstantina 3

Referee: APTSIAURI Tatia (GEO)
Referee: MORALES Jackobo (MEX)



3 PAPATHEODOROU Antonia Argyro 1 1 5 5 HOFMAN Karolina 6

1 THEODOSI Vasiliki 0 1 10 5 KOZLOWSKA Aniela 5

2 PAPAPETROPOULOU Alexandra 9 10 15 5 HABRYN Emilia 4

1 THEODOSI Vasiliki 0 10 20 5 HOFMAN Karolina 6

3 PAPATHEODOROU Antonia Argyro 2 12 25 5 HABRYN Emilia 4

2 PAPAPETROPOULOU Alexandra 2 14 30 5 KOZLOWSKA Aniela 5

1 THEODOSI Vasiliki 1 15 35 5 HABRYN Emilia 4

2 PAPAPETROPOULOU Alexandra 3 18 40 5 HOFMAN Karolina 6

3 PAPATHEODOROU Antonia Argyro 7 25 45 5 KOZLOWSKA Aniela 5

Referee: STOYCHEV Yulian (BUL)
Referee: TILENSHIYEV Yeraly (KAZ)

3 POLLI Maria Clementina 5 5 3 3 MANGA Alejandra 6

1 BORRELLI Elisabetta 5 10 8 5 CHABROL Roxane 5

2 GIANCOLA Martina 3 13 15 7 MARTINEZ ALMANSA Ezechielle 4

1 BORRELLI Elisabetta 0 13 20 5 MANGA Alejandra 6

3 POLLI Maria Clementina 6 19 25 5 MARTINEZ ALMANSA Ezechielle 4

2 GIANCOLA Martina 2 21 30 5 CHABROL Roxane 5

1 BORRELLI Elisabetta 5 26 35 5 MARTINEZ ALMANSA Ezechielle 4

2 GIANCOLA Martina 11 37 40 5 MANGA Alejandra 6

3 POLLI Maria Clementina 3 40 45 5 CHABROL Roxane 5

Referee: CASARES Ignacio (ESP)
Referee: TILENSHIYEV Yeraly (KAZ)

6 BLACKLEDGE Eleanor 0 0 5 5 VILLEGAS MONTELONGO Fabiola 3

5 CRAZE Lexie 5 5 10 5 DOBOS SAAVEDRA Duna 1

4 JANE Melissa 5 10 15 5 FERNANDEZ AVILA Mar 2

R BRIERLEY Bethany 7 17 20 5 DOBOS SAAVEDRA Duna 1

4 JANE Melissa 8 25 24 4 VILLEGAS MONTELONGO Fabiola 3

5 CRAZE Lexie 5 30 27 3 FERNANDEZ AVILA Mar 2

4 JANE Melissa 5 35 27 0 VALVERDE MATE Ines R

R BRIERLEY Bethany 5 40 35 8 FERNANDEZ AVILA Mar 2

5 CRAZE Lexie 5 45 44 9 VILLEGAS MONTELONGO Fabiola 3

Referee: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)
Referee: MORALES Jackobo (MEX)



6 GEORGIEVA Mariela 1 1 5 5 HIRSCHFELD Anastasija 3

5 ATANASOVA Kalina 6 7 10 5 STEMPER Lena 1

4 KRASTEVA Vasilena 5 12 15 5 NITSCHMANN Tiziana 2

6 GEORGIEVA Mariela 0 12 20 5 STEMPER Lena 1

4 KRASTEVA Vasilena 13 25 23 3 HIRSCHFELD Anastasija 3

5 ATANASOVA Kalina 3 28 30 7 NITSCHMANN Tiziana 2

4 KRASTEVA Vasilena 1 29 35 5 STEMPER Lena 1

R NEIKOVA Emma 4 33 40 5 NITSCHMANN Tiziana 2

5 ATANASOVA Kalina 6 39 45 5 GRAUDINS Victoria R

Referee: CUCU D Mihai (ROU)
Referee: PEYKARARA Reza (IRI)

3 STEMPER Lena 5 5 2 2 BRIERLEY Bethany 6

1 HIRSCHFELD Anastasija 5 10 9 7 CRAZE Lexie 5

2 NITSCHMANN Tiziana 4 14 15 6 JANE Melissa 4

1 HIRSCHFELD Anastasija 6 20 17 2 BRIERLEY Bethany 6

3 STEMPER Lena 5 25 23 6 JANE Melissa 4

2 NITSCHMANN Tiziana 4 29 30 7 CRAZE Lexie 5

1 HIRSCHFELD Anastasija 6 35 34 4 JANE Melissa 4

2 NITSCHMANN Tiziana 5 40 36 2 BLACKLEDGE Eleanor R

3 STEMPER Lena 5 45 41 5 CRAZE Lexie 5

Referee: CUCU D Mihai (ROU)
Referee: PEYKARARA Reza (IRI)

3 ATANASOVA Kalina 5 5 2 2 FERNANDEZ AVILA Mar 6

1 GEORGIEVA Mariela 2 7 10 8 VILLEGAS MONTELONGO Fabiola 5

2 KRASTEVA Vasilena 1 8 15 5 DOBOS SAAVEDRA Duna 4

1 GEORGIEVA Mariela 5 13 20 5 FERNANDEZ AVILA Mar 6

3 ATANASOVA Kalina 4 17 25 5 DOBOS SAAVEDRA Duna 4

R NEIKOVA Emma 6 23 30 5 VILLEGAS MONTELONGO Fabiola 5

1 GEORGIEVA Mariela 10 33 35 5 DOBOS SAAVEDRA Duna 4

2 KRASTEVA Vasilena 7 40 38 3 FERNANDEZ AVILA Mar 6

3 ATANASOVA Kalina 5 45 44 6 VILLEGAS MONTELONGO Fabiola 5

Referee: DOANA Andreea (ROU)
Referee: GNIEWKOWSKI Marek (POL)



European Cadet Championship
Monday, March 7, 2022 - 12:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country
1 HUNGARY HUN
2 ROMANIA ROU
3 FRANCE FRA
4 ITALY ITA
5 GERMANY GER
6 GREAT BRITAIN GBR
7 BULGARIA BUL
8 SPAIN ESP
9 POLAND POL
10 GREECE GRE
11 TURKEY TUR



European Cadet Championship
Monday, March 7, 2022 - 12:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # T16 1-8 Semi Bronze Gold 5-8 5-6 7-8 9-16 9-12 9-10 11-12
APTSIAURI Tatia GEO FIE B 00697876 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
CASARES Ignacio ESP FIE B 00690534 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
CUCU D Mihai ROU FIE B 00830254 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
DECKER Laura USA FIE B 00835665 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
DOANA Andreea ROU FIE B 00841762 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
GNIEWKOWSKI Marek POL FIE B 00690010 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
LIMBARDET Christophe FRA FIE B 00688670 Ref: 1
MORALES Jackobo MEX FIE B 00856715 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
ORAY Cem TUR FIE B 00739221 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PEYKARARA Reza IRI FIE B Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PIECS Adrienn HUN FIE B 00739508 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
STOYCHEV Yulian BUL FIE B 00829655 Ref: 1
TILENSHIYEV Yeraly KAZ FIE B 00856714 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1


